1800	
	Year 2021 FIR No. 563 2021 Date 24.11.2021
	(iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Saturday Da	ate From × Date To 27-11-2021
Time Period	x Time To J9.55 hrs
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	1021 Time 21.25 hrs
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Time 21.25 hrs
4. Type of Information :	
	Beat No. *
(b) Address Upper Bagdogno under Hy	jover Bridge. pg. Bagdogra, Oist Dupbeling
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
	3/2
	(d) Nationality Indian
	ue: Place of Issue
(g) Address P.S- Bagdogra, Dist- Day	æhng
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full pa	•
P.S. Bagdogra, Dist. Darjeeling	a Blawas of Jyotinagar clo Biplob Base,
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Info	9
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate s i) 11(eleven) bottles of Kingfisher Stro n) 01 (one) bottles of Imperial Blue 450 ml) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any Does not axi	ing premium Gees (each bottle containing 650ml) superior grain whisky (each bottle containing
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) :	
The Original written complain of it	ne complainant which is treated as fix
	f offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed	m Roy to take up
	tted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.	ticd to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
\	
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Office of
of the Complainant / Informant	Signature of the Office Track, Police Station
Hoted is an original complain	Name: Manesh ea Cart
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:	Rank: No ST Profice
28. 11.2021 at 10.00 hrs	ole bor ps. six 27.11.2

Sub: FIR.

In producing herewith one person namely Prakash Biswas (46yrs) s/o Pramanda Biswas of Jyotinagar c/o Biplob Bose PS, Bagdogra Dist, Darjeeling along with the following articles under seizure viz,

- 1. 11 (Eleven) bottles of Kingfisher strong premium Beer (each bottle containing 650 ml) marked as Exhibit "A" from which 01 bottle randomly taken out as sample and marked as Exhibit "A-1",
- 2. 01 (One) bottles of Imperial Blue superior grain whisky (each bottle containing 750 ml) marked as Exhibit "B" from which 01 bottle randomly taken out as sample and marked as Exhibit "B-1",

I, SI Mijanur Rahaman of Bagdogra Police Station, SPC do hereby lodged this complaint against the above noted arrested person named Prakash Biswas (46yrs) s/o Pramanda Biswas of Jyotinagar c/o Biplob Bose PS, Bagdogra Dist, Darjeeling to the effect that today i.e., on 27.11.2021 in course of K-35 Evening mobile duty vide Bagdogra PS, GDE No -1062 Dt, 27.11.2021 at about 19.55 hrs in course of duty received source information that one person is selling illicit liquor at Upper Bagdogra under Flyover bridge namely Prakash Biswas from his stall and huge quantity of illicit liquor is stored in his stall. Accordingly, I shared the information with you and as instructed had been to Upper Bagdogra under Flyover Bridge to work out the information. On reaching there at about 20.15 hrs, I contacted with my source and subsequently being pointed apprehended the above noted person who being asked disclosed his identity as mentioned above and stated that he is the owner of the stall while during cordoning of the stall some customers having liquor on his stall beside and fled away. Subsequently the above noted articles were found in the stall of said Prakash Biswas who, being asked failed to produce any valid documents/papers in support of possessing and selling of the illicit liquor and further admitted that he is involved in such trade for last few months. Accordingly, I seized the liquor found at his stall under proper seizure list and labelled and also arrested him u/s 41(A) CrPC issuing memo of arrest. The whole process of seizure and labelled was made in between 20.30 hrs to 21.10 hrs. Total 7.300/= litter's illicit liquors have been seized.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be recorded against above noted Prakash Biswas (46yrs) s/o Pramanda Biswas of Jyotinagar c/o Biplob Bose PS, Bagdogra Dist, Darjeeling and arrange for its investigation.

Enclo :-

- 1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.
- 2. Original memo of arrest & inspection memo.

Received on 27/11/2021 at 21.25 hrs
vide BDR p.s GDE No-11091, pt-27/11/2021
and started BDR p.s ease No- 563/2021.
Dt-27/11/2021 uls 46ACOBE Act and
endorsed to AST Balaram Roy for
its investigation.

Yours faithfully,

(SI Mijanur Rahaman) Bagdogra PS/SPC. Date 27.11.21